

NAME OF THE TOURNAMENT	Devyani Jaipuria Tennis Championship
TOURNAMENT WEEK	09/01/2023
TOURNAMENT DATES	09/01/2023 - 13/01/2023
TOURNAMENT CITY	Jaipur

ONLINE ENTRY SYSTEM

Please send your entry online by clicking the following link:

https://aitatennis.com/aitaors/player/login

Please note offline entry has been discontinued. No entry will be accepted through email.

TOUR INFO	
TOURNAMENT CATEGORY	Championship Series
AGE GROUP	Under 14
ENTRY DEADLINE	19 Dec 2022
WITHDRAWAL DEADLINE	02 Jan 2023

DRAWS & SIGN IN I	DETAILS			
EVENT	DRAW	SIGN IN	FIRST DAY	LAST DAY
	SIZE	(Date & Time)	(dd/mm/yyyy)	(dd/mm/yyyy)
SINGLES QUALIFYING	Open	06 Jan 2023 12:00 – 14:00 Hrs	07 Jan 2023	08 Jan 2023
SINGLES MAIN DRAW	32	08 Jan 2023 12:00 – 14:00 Hrs	09 Jan 2023	13 Jan 2023

DOUBLES MAIN DRAW	16	09 Jan 2023 Till 12:00 Hrs	10 Jan 2023	13 Jan 2023

VENUE DETAIL	LS		
NAME OF THE VENUE		Devyani Jaipuria Tennis Academy.	
ADDRESS OF THE VENUE		DPS Jaipur. Ajmer Road Branch. NH – 8, Jaipur Ajmer Highway, Jaipur.	
CITY		Jaipur	
PINCODE	NCODE 302026		
TELEPHONE NO.		9116405333, 8290565656, 7353786436	
EMAIL ID		djtajaipur@gmail.com	
WEBSITE		https://www.dpsjaipur.co	om/Tennis-Academy
COURT SURFACE	Hard	OFFICIAL BALL	Yonex
NO. OF MATCH COURTS	3	FLOODLIT	Yes

TOURNAMENT OFFICIALS			
TOURNAMEN	F DIRECTOR	Zeeshan Ali	
MOBILE NO.	7353786436	E-MAIL	djtajaipur@gmail.com
TOURNAMENT REFEREE		Ravneet Singh	
MOBILE NO.	9818079759	E-MAIL	djtajaipur@gmail.com

HOTEL 1 INFORMATION	
NAME OF HOTEL	Hotel Sky Inn
ADDRESS	<u>NH-8, AJMER ROAD ,BHANKROTA,</u> Jaipur, Rajasthan
PHONE NO.	0141-2250781/82/83
E-MAIL ADDRESS	info@hotelskyinn.in reservation@hotelskyinn.in
CONTACT PERSON FOR RESERVATION	Mr. Giriraj
CONTACT PERSON PHONE NO.	9314403100
SINGLE ROOM RATE (₹)	1000
DOUBLE ROOM RATE (₹)	1400
BREAKFAST INCLUDED (Y/N)	N
DISTANCE TO TOUR. VENUE (KM)	1.5kms

HOTEL 2 INFORMATION	
NAME OF HOTEL	Royal Celebration INN
ADDRESS	<u>Ajmer road, Jaisinghpura Rd, Royal Jat</u> <u>Colony, Bhakrota, Jaipur, Rajasthan 302026</u>
PHONE NO.	092524 01111
E-MAIL ADDRESS	royalcelebrationinn@gmail.com
CONTACT PERSON FOR RESERVATION	Mr. Vikas Meena
CONTACT PERSON PHONE NO.	092524 01111
SINGLE ROOM RATE (₹)	1200
DOUBLE ROOM RATE (₹)	1500
BREAKFAST INCLUDED (Y/N)	Ν
DISTANCE TO TOUR. VENUE (KM)	2.5kms

AGE ELIGIBILITY		
CATEGORY	ELIGIBLE DOB	
UNDER 14	1/1/2009 - 31/12/2014	

	ENTRY FEES	
SERIES	SINGLES	DOUBLES [EACH PAIR]
CHAMPIONSHIP SERIES (7 Days)	₹ 600	₹ 700

DAILY ALLOWANCE FOR MAIN DRAW PLAYERS (Singles & Doubles)	
Tournament	DA Per Day
Championship Series (7 Days)	₹ 400

AITA Registration Card	It is mandatory to have valid AITA Registration Card for sign in.

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION	
STRINGING CHARGES (₹) -	

FOLLOW	AITA O	N SOCIAL	MEDIA

Facebook: <u>@AITATennis</u>

Instagram: *@aitatennis official*

Twitter: <u>@AITA Tennis</u>

Official Hashtag: #AITATennis